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Master Ocean Championships
Holywell Bay 12th & 13th August 2017

Overall Aggregates
Male Points Rank _ Total Points Rank Gold Silver Bronze
Holywell Bay SLSC 1025.5 Holywell Bay SLSC 1098.5 1 Holywell Bay SLSC 2124 1 24 25 25
Bude SLSC 950.5 2 BudeSLSC 770.5 2 BudeSLSC 1721 2 13 22 15
Pen-Y-Bont 863 3 Woolacombe SLSC 723 3 Woolacombe SLSC 1294.75 3 26 24 21
Saunton Sands SLSC 632 4 Newquay SLSC 612 4  Branksome Chine 1149.5 4 15 14 10
Branksome Chine 579 5 Branksome Chine 570.5 5 Pen-Y-Bont 1081 5 17 17 5
Woolacombe SLSC 571.75 6  Crantock SLSC 339.5 6  Saunton Sands SLSC 881.5 6 6 3 4
Bideford Bay SLSC 399 7  Polzeath SLSC 319.5 7  Newquay SLSC 805.5 7 10 2 8
Portreath SLSC 397 8  Saunton Sands SLSC 249.5 8  Polzeath SLSC 664 8 8 6 6
Gyllyngvase SLSC 366 9  Pen-Y-Bont 218 9  Crantock SLSC 631 9 12 4 8
Hayle SLSC 361.5 10 Teignmouth SLSC 217 10 Portreath SLSC 561.5 10 5 4 18
Polzeath SLSC 344.5 11  Hayle SLSC 169.5 11  Hayle SLSC 531 11 4 10 7
Crantock SLSC 291.5 12 Portreath SLSC 164.5 12  Bideford Bay SLSC 426 12 4 6
Llantwit Major SLSC 289 13 Rhoose SLSC 142.5 13 Gyllyngvase SLSC 420 13 4 4 1
Croyde SLSC 270.75 14  Eastbourne SLSC 128 14  Eastbourne SLSC 356 14 2 6 1
Eastbourne SLSC 228 15 Broadstairs SLSC 85 15 Rhoose SLSC 337.5 15 5
Rhoose SLSC 195 16  Dawlish Warren SLSC 82 16  Llantwit Major SLSC 289 16 1 5 3
Newquay SLSC 193.5 17  Nort Norfolk SLSC 68 17 Croyde SLSC 270.75 17 2 3 1
Perranporth SLSC 70 18 Harlyn SLSC 60 18 Teignmouth SLSC 240 18 1
Dawlish Warren SLSC 55 19  Gyllyngvase SLSC 54 19 Dawlish Warren SLSC 137 19 3 2
Southbourne SLSC 44.5 20 Bideford Bay SLSC 27 20  Perranporth SLSC 95 20
Teignmouth SLSC 23 21 Perranporth SLSC 25 21 Broadstairs SLSC 85 21 1 1
Langland Bay SLSC 19.5 22 Croyde SLSC 22 Nort Norfolk SLSC 68 22 1 1
Broadstairs SLSC 23 Langland Bay SLSC 23 Harlyn SLSC 60 23 1 1
Harlyn SLSC 23 Llantwit Major SLSC 23 Southbourne SLSC 44.5 24
Nort Norfolk SLSC 23 Southbourne SLSC 23 Langland Bay SLSC 19.5 25



Female 30-39yrs Surf Race
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Code
WO018
PT7
HB1
™1
NQ8
EB11
NQ10
NQ9
T™M2
BU1
W022
NQ3
CKS8
NQ5
NQ7
BS3

Name

Lauren Witt
Chantel Richards
Gemma Bruce
Kathy Mayhew
Penny Hancock
Dee Harmer
Elaine Doherty
Monique Elford
Lou Johnson

Liz Stokes

Gail Holmes
Lauren Turner
Colette Clements
Aisling Condon
Jessica Hilbery
Clare Warren

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Woolacombe
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Newquay
Eastbourne
Newquay
Newquay
Teignmouth
Bude
Woolacombe
Newquay
Crantock
Newquay
Newquay
Broadstairs

Male 30-39yrs Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PB17 Lloyd Rosewell
2 18 PB19 Richard Watkins
3 16 PB18 Huw rudall
4 14 Pz7 Rob Sheard
5 13 BB1  Luke Parkhouse
6 12 CK3  Thomas Foreman
7 11 HY3  Brandon Kilbride
8 10 NQ4  Sam Hutson
9 9 BB2  Jordan Reed
10 8 SS2 Richard Folland
11 7 BB3 Paul Stevens
12 6 HB18 Sean Harris
13 5 SS3 Simon Fuller
14 4 sS4 Simon Durrant
15 3 TM3  Dom Round
16 2 LM4  Benjamin Thomas

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Pen-Y-Bont
Pen-Y-Bont
Polzeath
Bideford Bay
Crantock
Hayle
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Llantwit Major



Female 40-44yrs Surf Race
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Code
w021
CK11
BU5
BU2
BU4
BS1
BC3
HB15
NN1
CK7
BU3
SS5

Name

Michelle Gammon
Rachel Taylor
Melanie Bardsley
Heather Sirmon
Helen Newton
Louise Tomlinson
Jill Challen

Claire Thorne
Rebecca Cooper
Hayley Lawrence
Rachel Ellis

Kath Bond

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club
Woolacombe
Crantock
Bude

Bude

Bude
Broadstairs
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
North Norfolk
Crantock
Bude

Saunton Sands

Male 40-44yrs Surf Race
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Code
wo7
LM2
PB14
Pz8
WO010
HB28
PB13
PB12
RH4
PT5
PB15
SS8
LM3
BC10
PP2
EB3

Name

Nick Thorn
Andrew McDonagh
Craig Robinson
Sam Gill

Keith Gammon
Matt Slater
Richard Lewis
Edward Lewis
Jon Foster

Paul Skinner
Adam buller
Leon Incledon
Gethin Edwards
Mark Dixon
Matt Sanwell
Ben Hartland

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club
Woolacombe
Llantwit Major
Pen-Y-Bont
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Pen-Y-Bont
RHOOSE
Portreath
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Llantwit Major
Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Eastbourne



Female 45-49 yrs Surf Race
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Code
DW1
SS9
NQ12
PZ5
PB3
BU9
HB14
HB5
Pz4
CK1
BU6
PP4
SS6
PP5
PB4
BU7

Name

Clare Frank
Georgina Martin
Lisa Butterly
Shireen Cunliffe
Andrea Phinnemore
Jayney Henwood
Polly (Dixon) King
Emily Greenwood
Nicky Roads
Belinda Perkins
Sam Nichols
Andrea Commons
Jude Barnes
Spike Gaisford
Sarah Nyom
Emma Bartrop

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Dawlish Warren
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont
Bude

Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Crantock

Bude
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Pen-Y-Bont
Bude

Male 45-49 yrs Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 HB26 Jonathan Longman
2 18 CK13  Martyn White
3 16 CK4  Jo Brown
4 14 HB24  David Pleasants
5 13 PB10 Huw Mcarthur
6 12 SS11  Stuart Pitches
7 11 HB30 Matt Davies
8 10 PT3 Danny Marsh
9 9 HB23  Stephen Peck
10
11 7 RH5 Domonic Lee
12 6 PT11  Chris Hewitt
13 5 PT2  Steven Farnell
14 4 HB21 Rhys Ellis-Davies
15 3 PZ9  Richard Kaye
16 2 WO5 Jason Clarke

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Holywell Bay
Crantock
Crantock
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Holywell Bay

RHOOSE
Portreath
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe



Female 50-54 yrs Surf Race
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Code
WO016
BU10
BU13
BC4
BU12
SS12
BC6
HB7

Name

Helen Roberts
Nicola Hammond
Elizabeth Kay
Rebecca Turner
Alison Stroudley
Bev Vale

Helen Harris
Sharon Coyne

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club
Woolacombe
Bude

Bude

Branksome Chine
Bude

Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay

Male 50-54 yrs Surf Race
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Code
GY7
WO012
BC13
Cy4
GY8
BU23
BB9
BU22
BU25
PZ10
RH3
BU21
LM1
Pz12

Name

Mark Norton
Ray Paulding
lan Robinson
lan Bennett
Paul Hills
Robert Shaw
Paul Tobin
Martin Dorey
Mark Ward
Ben harbour
Simon Parker
Simon Hammond
Simon Jennings
Mike Cunliffe

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Croyde
Gyllyngvase
Bude

Bideford Bay
Bude

Bude

Polzeath
RHOOSE

Bude

Llantwit Major
Polzeath
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Code
GY9
HB10
HY9
HB8
BC7

Name

Alison Atfield
Jane Hartley
Carol Penberthy
Lesley Richardson
Louise Busfield

Age Club
55-59 Gyllyngvase
55-59 Holywell Bay
55-59 Hayle
55-59 Holywell Bay

55-59 Branksome Chine

Place

Points
20
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14

Code
NQ1
Wwo3
SS14
PB7
BC15
BU27
BC14
W02
PT8
HB25
Pz13
HB19
PP3

Name

Scott Wood
Jon Ward
Mark Henry
lan Yates

Tony Harris
Stuart Murray
John Shepherd
Chris Moore
Stefan Piotrowitcz
Bob Coad

Paul Berryman
Robert Hartley
lan McDermot

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club

Newquay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Pen-Y-Bont
Branksome Chine
Bude

Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
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BC8
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Name
Jan Shepherd
Susanne Essex

Age Club
60+ Branksome Chine
60+ Polzeath
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Code
SS16
DW?2
PT12
CY3
BC16
Cy1
PB6

Name

Bob Bunney

Neil Johnson
Richard Green
Pete Makepeace
Philip Nye
Richard Windsor
Mike Allen

Age
60+
60+
60+
60+
60+
60+
60+

Club

Saunton Sands
Dawlish Warren
Portreath

Croyde
Branksome Chine
Croyde
Pen-Y-Bont



Female 30-39yrs Board Race
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Code
HB2
HB1
PT7
BC2
NQ8

NQ10
Pz1
NQ7
CK8
Pz2
NQ3
BU1
NQ2
NQ5

W022

Name

Emma Mitchell
Gemma Bruce
Chantel Richards
Anita Kovacs
Penny Hancock
Elaine Doherty
Leigh Anderson
Jessica Hilbery
Colette Clements
Gemma Wood
Lauren Turner
Liz Stokes

Chloe Lyme
Aisling Condon
Gail Holmes

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Newquay
Newquay
Polzeath
Newquay
Crantock
Polzeath
Newquay
Bude
Newquay
Newquay
Woolacombe

Male 30-39yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PB17 Lloyd Rosewell
2 18 HY2 Phil Needham
3 16 PB18 Huw rudall
4 14 BB1  Luke Parkhouse
5 13 PZ7 Rob Sheard
6 12 BB2  Jordan Reed
7 11 BB3 Paul Stevens
8 10 HB18 Sean Harris
9 9 HY3  Brandon Kilbride
10 8 PB19 Richard Watkins
11 7 SS4 Simon Durrant
12 6 GY1  Matthew Stone
13 5 HB17  Chris Bisson
14 4 PP1  Simon Boyle
15 3 HY4  Matthew Perry
16 2 SS3 Simon Fuller

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Hayle
Pen-Y-Bont
Bideford Bay
Polzeath
Bideford Bay
Bideford Bay
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Hayle

Saunton Sands



Female 40-44yrs Board Race
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Code
CK11
NN1
WO015
CK7
HA1
BC3
BS1
SS5
T™MA4
BU5S
BU4
BU2
HB13
BU3

Name

Rachel Taylor
Rebecca Cooper
Keida Abram Thorn
Hayley Lawrence
Belinda Peres

Jill Challen

Louise Tomlinson
Kath Bond

Kelly Rendall
Melanie Bardsley
Helen Newton
Heather Sirmon
Emma Lydon
Rachel Ellis

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club
Crantock
North Norfolk
Woolacombe
Crantock
Harlyn
Branksome Chine
Broadstairs
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Bude

Bude

Bude

Holywell Bay
Bude

Male 40-44yrs Board Race
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Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
wo7
PB14
HB28
PP2
Pz8
LM2
WO010
PB12
BC10
PB15
BB4
SB2
RH4
PT5
HB27

Name

Nick Thorn
Craig Robinson
Matt Slater
Matt Sanwell
Sam Gill
Andrew McDonagh
Keith Gammon
Edward Lewis
Mark Dixon
Adam buller
Thomas Davies
lan Jones

Jon Foster
Paul Skinner
Stephen Lusty

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club
Woolacombe
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Polzeath
Llantwit Major
Woolacombe
Pen-Y-Bont
Branksome Chine
Pen-Y-Bont
Bideford Bay
Southbourne
RHOOSE
Portreath
Holywell Bay



Female 45-49 yrs Board Race
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Code
CK1
HB4
HB5

NQ12
PB3
PB2
RH1

HB14
SS9
BU6

HY10
PZ5
PP5
BU9

Name

Belinda Perkins
Ursula Slater

Emily Greenwood
Lisa Butterly
Andrea Phinnemore
Karen O'Donoghue Harris
Sarah Bryant

Polly (Dixon) King
Georgina Martin
Sam Nichols

Traci Parker
Shireen Cunliffe
Spike Gaisford
Jayney Henwood

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club
Crantock
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Pen-Y-Bont
Pen-Y-Bont
RHOOSE
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Bude

Hayle
Polzeath
Perranporth
Bude

Male 45-49 yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 HB26 Jonathan Longman
2 18 BU19 Brett Higham
3 16 HB23  Stephen Peck
4 14 HY8  Dave Parker
5 13 PB10 Huw Mcarthur
6 12 CK13  Martyn White
7 11 SS11  Stuart Pitches
8 10 BU18 Timothy Moyle
9 9 HB21 Rhys Ellis-Davies
10 8 HB24  David Pleasants
11 7 PT11  Chris Hewitt
12 6 HB30 Matt Davies
13 5 BU20 Paul Cottle
14 4 BB7 David Baxter
15 3 PT3 Danny Marsh
16 2 BC1l Steve Wisdom

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Holywell Bay
Bude

Holywell Bay
Hayle
Pen-Y-Bont
Crantock
Saunton Sands
Bude

Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Bude

Bideford Bay
Portreath
Branksome Chine



Female 50-54 yrs Board Race
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Code
BU13
BC6
WO016
SS12
BC4
BU12
WO017
HB7

Name

Elizabeth Kay
Helen Harris
Helen Roberts
Bev Vale
Rebecca Turner
Alison Stroudley
Tracy Lark
Sharon Coyne

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club

Bude

Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Bude
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay

Male 50-54 yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Name
1 20 CY4 lan Bennett
2 18 BC13 lan Robinson
3 16 GY7  Mark Norton
4 14 W08 Richard Lark
5 13 BU21 Simon Hammond
6 12 BU22  Martin Dorey
7 11 PZ12  Mike Cunliffe
8 10 EB5 Neil Pamment
9 9 SS15  Craig Berry
10 8 RH3  Simon Parker
11 7 PZ10  Ben harbour
12 6 BU25 Mark Ward
13 5 WO12 Ray Paulding
14 4 BU23 Robert Shaw
15 3 BB8  Jason Butterworth
16 2 GY8  Paul Hills

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
55-59
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club

Croyde
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Bude

Bude

Polzeath
Eastbourne
Saunton Sands
RHOOSE
Polzeath

Bude
Woolacombe
Bude

Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase



Female 55-59 yrs Board Race
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Code
HY9
WO014
WO019
BC7
HB10

Name

Carol Penberthy
Nicola Oliver
Carolyn Devine
Louise Busfield
Jane Hartley

Age Club

55-59 Hayle

55-59 Woolacombe
55-59 Woolacombe
55-59 Branksome Chine
55-59 Holywell Bay

Male 55-59 yrs Board Race
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20
18
16
14
13

Code
SS14
NQ1l
BU28
BU26
BU27
HB25
Pz13
BC14
PT8
BC15
WQ09
HB19
WO02
CY2
PB7

Name

Mark Henry
Scott Wood
Martyn Fry
Graham Keat
Stuart Murray
Bob Coad

Paul Berryman
John Shepherd
Stefan Piotrowitcz
Tony Harris
Keith Devine
Robert Hartley
Chris Moore
Ben Byrom

lan Yates

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club

Saunton Sands
Newquay

Bude

Bude

Bude

Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Croyde
Pen-Y-Bont



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 BC8 Jan Shepherd 60+ Branksome Chine 1 20 Pz14 Lindsey Anderson 60+ Polzeath
2 2 18 SS16  Bob Bunney 60+ Saunton Sands
3 3 16 CY3  Pete Makepeace 60+ Croyde
4 4 14 PT12 Richard Green 60+ Portreath
5 5 13 CY1  Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde
6 6 12 DW2  Neil Johnson 60+ Dawlish Warren
7 7 11 BC16 Philip Nye 60+ Branksome Chine
8 8 10 PB6 Mike Allen 60+ Pen-Y-Bont
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 BC2 Anita Kovacs 30-39 Branksome Chine 1 20 HY3  Brandon Kilbride 30-39 Hayle
2 18 PZ1  Leigh Anderson 30-39 Polzeath 2 18 PB17 Lloyd Rosewell 30-39 Pen-Y-Bont
3 16 HB2  Emma Mitchell 30-39 Holywell Bay 3 16 BB1  Luke Parkhouse 30-39 Bideford Bay
4 14 PT4  Charlotte Savage 30-39 Portreath 4 14 Pz7 Rob Sheard 30-39 Polzeath
5 13 Pz2 Gemma Wood 30-39 Polzeath 5 13 EB1  Garry Cairns 30-39 Eastbourne
6 12 PT7  Chantel Richards 30-39 Portreath 6 12 SS2 Richard Folland 30-39 Saunton Sands
7 11 NQ8 Penny Hancock 30-39 Newquay 7 11 PB18 Huw rudall 30-39 Pen-Y-Bont
8 8 10 GY1  Matthew Stone 30-39 Gyllyngvase
9 9 9 LM4  Benjamin Thomas 30-39 Llantwit Major
10 10 8 BC9  Adam Horvath-Juhasz 30-39 Branksome Chine
11 11 7 HY6  Ben Holtaway 30-39 Hayle
12 12 6 PP1  Simon Boyle 30-39 Perranporth
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 CK11 Rachel Taylor 40-44 Crantock 1 20 LM2  Andrew McDonagh 40-44 Llantwit Major
2 2 18 PB14 Craig Robinson 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont
3 3 16 WO010 Keith Gammon 40-44 Woolacombe
4 4 14 LM3  Gethin Edwards 40-44 Llantwit Major
5 5 13 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath
6 6 12 LB Langland Bay SLSC Langland Bay
7 7 11 HB28 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 PB2 Karen O'Donoghue Harr 45-49 Pen-Y-Bont 1 20 PB10 Huw Mcarthur 45-49 Pen-Y-Bont
2 18 DW1 Clare Frank 45-49 Dawlish Warren 2 18 BU19 Brett Higham 45-49 Bude
3 16 HB5  Emily Greenwood 45-49 Holywell Bay 3 16 BU18 Timothy Moyle 45-49 Bude
6 13 HY10 Traci Parker 45-49 Hayle 4 14 CK2  Guy Blackford 45-49 Crantock
6 13 NQ12 Lisa Butterly 45-49 Newquay 5 13 HY8  Dave Parker 45-49 Hayle
6 13 RH1  Sarah Bryant 45-49 RHOOSE 6 12 SS11  Stuart Pitches 45-49 Saunton Sands
7 7 11 RH2  Steve Baker 45-49 RHOOSE
8 8 10 HB26 Jonathan Longman 45-49 Holywell Bay
9 9 9 BU20 Paul Cottle 45-49 Bude
10 10 8 HB21 Rhys Ellis-Davies 45-49 Holywell Bay
11 11 7 CK4  Jo Brown 45-49 Crantock
12 12 6 PT3  Danny Marsh 45-49 Portreath
13 13 5 SS10 Jon Bowen 45-49 Saunton Sands
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 BU10 Nicola Hammond 50-54 Bude 1 20 BC13 lan Robinson 50-54 Branksome Chine
2 2 18 W08 Richard Lark 50-54 Woolacombe
3 3 16 BU23  Robert Shaw 50-54 Bude
4 4 14 PT6  Simon Garbett 50-54 Portreath
5 5 13 BU21 Simon Hammond 50-54 Bude
6 6 12 GY7 Mark Norton 50-54 Gyllyngvase
7 7 11 LM1  Simon Jennings 50-54 Llantwit Major
8 8 10 RH3  Simon Parker 50-54 RHOOSE
9 9 9 SS9 Georgina Martin 45-49 Saunton Sands
10 10 8 BB8  Jason Butterworth 50-54 Bideford Bay
11 11 7 BU25 Mark Ward 50-54 Bude
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO014 Nicola Oliver 55-59 Woolacombe 1 20 NQl Scott Wood 55-59 Newquay
2 18 HY9 Carol Penberthy 55-59 Hayle 2 18 BU28 Martyn Fry 55-59 Bude
3 16 BC7 Louise Busfield 55-59 Branksome Chine 3 16 SS14  Mark Henry 55-59 Saunton Sands
4 4 14 BU26 Graham Keat 55-59 Bude
5 5 13 BU27  Stuart Murray 55-59 Bude
6 6 12 CY2 Ben Byrom 55-59 Croyde
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 1 20 BC16  Philip Nye 60+ Branksome Chine
2 2 18 WO011 Colin Smith 60+ Woolacombe
3 3 16 PZ14  Lindsey Anderson 60+ Polzeath

4 4 14 Ccyl Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde

5 5 13 SS16  Bob Bunney 60+ Saunton Sands
6 6 12 EB7 Neil Dearberg 60+ Eastbourne
7 7 11 DW2 Neil Johnson 60+ Dawlish Warren
8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 HB2 Emma Mitchell 30-39 Holywell Bay 1 20 PB17 Lloyd Rosewell 30-39 Pen-Y-Bont
2 18 PZ1  Leigh Anderson 30-39 Polzeath 2 18 HY2  Phil Needham 30-39 Hayle
3 16 PT7  Chantel Richards 30-39 Portreath 3 16 BB1  Luke Parkhouse 30-39 Bideford Bay
4 14 NQ10 Elaine Doherty 30-39 Newquay 4 14 PZ7  Rob Sheard 30-39 Polzeath
5 13 NQ8 Penny Hancock 30-39 Newquay 5 13 PB19 Richard Watkins 30-39 Pen-Y-Bont
6 12 BC2  Anita Kovacs 30-39 Branksome Chine 6 12 PB18 Huw rudall 30-39 Pen-Y-Bont
7 11 CK8 Colette Clements 30-39 Crantock 7 11 BB2  Jordan Reed 30-39 Bideford Bay
8 8 10 SS2 Richard Folland 30-39 Saunton Sands
9 9 9 HY6  Ben Holtaway 30-39 Hayle
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 CK5 Emmie Seward-Adams 40-44 Crantock 1 20 WO7 Nick Thorn 40-44 Woolacombe
2 18 CK11 Rachel Taylor 40-44 Crantock 2 18 LM2  Andrew McDonagh 40-44 Llantwit Major
3 3 16 PB14  Craig Robinson 40-44 Pen-Y-Bont
4 4 14 HB28 Matt Slater 40-44 Holywell Bay
5 5 13 PT9 Steven Bowens 40-44 Portreath

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Female 45-49 yrs Oceanwoman

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

Code
DW1
HB5
NQ12
PB3
HB4
HY10
BU7
RH1

Name
Clare Frank

Emily Greenwood

Lisa Butterly

Andrea Phinnemore

Ursula Slater
Traci Parker
Emma Bartrop
Sarah Bryant

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Dawlish Warren
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Hayle

Bude

RHOOSE

Male 45-49 yrs Oceanman

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
HB26
CK2
CK13
PB10
PT3
BU19
SS11
CK4
BU18
BU20
HB21
RH5
GY5

Name

Jonathan Longman
Guy Blackford
Martyn White
Huw Mcarthur
Danny Marsh
Brett Higham
Stuart Pitches
Jo Brown
Timothy Moyle
Paul Cottle

Rhys Ellis-Davies
Domonic Lee
Jason Longhorn

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club
Holywell Bay
Crantock
Crantock
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath
Bude
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Bude

Bude
Holywell Bay
RHOOSE
Gyllyngvase



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 BU13 Elizabeth Kay 50-54 Bude 1 20 GY7  Mark Norton 50-54 Gyllyngvase
2 18 BC4 Rebecca Turner 50-54 Branksome Chine 2 18 BC13 lan Robinson 50-54 Branksome Chine
3 16 WO17 Tracy Lark 50-54 Woolacombe 3 16 BU23  Robert Shaw 50-54 Bude
4 4 14 BU25 Mark Ward 50-54 Bude
5 5 13 BU21 Simon Hammond 50-54 Bude
6 6 12 RH3  Simon Parker 50-54 RHOOSE
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO014 Nicola Oliver 55-59 Woolacombe 1 20 NQl Scott Wood 55-59 Newquay
2 18 BC7 Louise Busfield 55-59 Branksome Chine 2 18 SS14  Mark Henry 55-59 Saunton Sands
3 16 HY9  Carol Penberthy 55-59 Hayle 3 16 BC14 John Shepherd 55-59 Branksome Chine
4 4 14 BU27  Stuart Murray 55-59 Bude
5 5 13 BU28  Martyn Fry 55-59 Bude
6 6 12 BU26 Graham Keat 55-59 Bude
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 1 20 SS16  Bob Bunney 60+ Saunton Sands
2 2 18 Ccyl Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde

3 3 16 BC16 Philip Nye 60+ Branksome Chine
4 4 14 DW2 Neil Johnson 60+ Dawlish Warren
5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Female 30-39yrs 1km race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Code
NQ8
W022
NQ5
HB1
Pz3
NQ7
NQ10
NQ2
NQ9
EB11
HB3

Name

Penny Hancock
Gail Holmes
Aisling Condon
Gemma Bruce
Samantha Bartlett
Jessica Hilbery
Elaine Doherty
Chloe Lyme
Monique Elford
Dee Harmer
Jemma Davies

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Newquay
Woolacombe
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Newquay
Newquay
Newquay
Newquay
Eastbourne
Holywell Bay

Male 30-39yrs 1km race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 TM3  Dom Round
2 18 GY1 Matthew Stone
3 16 BU16 Larry Newton
4 14 BB3 Paul Stevens
5 13 BB2  Jordan Reed
6 12 sS4 Simon Durrant
7 11 HY2  Phil Needham
8 10 Pz7 Rob Sheard
9 9 BU15 Andrew Davis
10 8 HB17  Chris Bisson
11 7 PB18 Huw rudall
12 6 HY4 Matthew Perry
13 5 HB18 Sean Harris
14 4 WO013 Brad Webb
15 3 PP1  Simon Boyle
16 2 HY7  Rupert Everleigh

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Teignmouth
Gyllyngvase
Bude
Bideford Bay
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Hayle
Polzeath
Bude
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Hayle



Female 40-44yrs 1km race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

=
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Code
BB6
HA1l
BU4
RH7
GY2
HBS
BS1

WO015

HB13
BU5S
NN1

HB15

CK11

™4
BU2
BU3

Name

Helen Stevenson
Belinda Peres
Helen Newton
Heddus Davies
Monica Longhorn
Sandra Lusty
Louise Tomlinson
Keida Abram Thorn
Emma Lydon
Melanie Bardsley
Rebecca Cooper
Claire Thorne
Rachel Taylor
Kelly Rendall
Heather Sirmon
Rachel Ellis

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club
Bideford Bay
Harlyn

Bude
RHOOSE
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Broadstairs
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Bude

North Norfolk
Holywell Bay
Crantock
Teignmouth
Bude

Bude

Male 40-44yrs 1km race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12

Code
HB28
LM3
HB27
WQO7
SB1
SB2
RH4
PP2
PT9
BB4
SS7
HB22
RH6
HB29
EB3
BC10

Name

Matt Slater
Gethin Edwards
Stephen Lusty
Nick Thorn
Jason Twinning
lan Jones

Jon Foster
Matt Sanwell
Steven Bowens
Thomas Davies
lain Bond
Angus Jackson
Damon Gibson
Dave Bruce
Ben Hartland
Mark Dixon

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club

Holywell Bay
Llantwit Major
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Southbourne
Southbourne
RHOOSE
Perranporth
Portreath
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
RHOOSE
Holywell Bay
Eastbourne
Branksome Chine



Female 45-49 yrs 1km race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
BU7
PB5
HB4
HB5
BU6

NQ12
RHS8
PP4
BU9
BC5

HY10

HB16
PB4
BUS

Name

Emma Bartrop
Joe Lewis

Ursula Slater
Emily Greenwood
Sam Nichols

Lisa Butterley
Melissa Downton
Andrea Commons
Jayney Henwood
Jenny Wisdom
Traci Parker
Holly Lewis

Sarah Nyom
Helen Cottle

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Bude
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Bude
Newquay
RHOOSE
Perranporth
Bude
Branksome Chine
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Bude

Male 45-49 yrs 1km race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 CK4 Jo Brown
2 18 HB30 Matt Davies
3 16 PT2  Steven Farnell
4 14 WO1 Scott Pirie
5 13 BU20 Paul Cottle
6 12 SS11  Stuart Pitches
7 11 HB26 Jonathan Longman
8 10 HB24  David Pleasants
9 9 BU17 Dan Haylock
10 8 PB10 Huw Mcarthur
11 7 RH5 Domonic Lee
12 6 BB7 David Baxter
13 5 BC11 Steve Wisdom
14 4 HB32 Dave Lewis
15 3 WO5 Jason Clarke
16 2 HB20 Martin Ansell

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Crantock
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Woolacombe
Bude

Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Bude
Pen-Y-Bont
RHOOSE
Bideford Bay
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 HB7  Sharon Coyne 50-54 Holywell Bay 1 20 EB5  Neil Pamment 50-54 Eastbourne
2 18 BC6 Helen Harris 50-54 Branksome Chine 2 18 GY8  Paul Hills 50-54 Gyllyngvase
3 16 WO016 Helen Roberts 50-54 Woolacombe 3 16 BU25 Mark Ward 50-54 Bude
4 14 TM9 Natasha Waggett 50-54 Teignmouth 4 14 Pz12  Mike Cunliffe 50-54 Polzeath
5 13 EB8 Karen Pamment 50-54 Eastbourne 5 13 BU21 Simon Hammond 50-54 Bude
6 12 SS12 Bev Vale 50-54 Saunton Sands 6 12 BC13 lan Robinson 50-54 Branksome Chine
7 11 BU13 Elizabeth Kay 50-54 Bude 7 11 GY7  Mark Norton 50-54 Gyllyngvase
8 10 BU12 Alison Stroudley 50-54 Bude 8 10 EB4  Bill Pike 50-54 Eastbourne
9 9 PB1 Julie Wisden 50-54 Pen-Y-Bont 9 9 BC12 Gordon Turner 50-54 Branksome Chine
10 8 BC4 Rebecca Turner 50-54 Branksome Chine 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9

Code
EB9
HB10
HY9
WO014
CK12
HB8
HB6
GY9
SS13

Name

Helen Hughes
Jane Hartley
Carol Penberthy
Nicola Oliver
Sarah Dearlove
Lesley Richardson
Sarah Wilkinson
Alison Atfield
Sarah Berry

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club
Eastbourne
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Woolacombe
Crantock
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Code
NQ1
HB25
Pz13
BC15
SS14
BU26
BC14
BU28
HB19
CY2
PB7

Name

Scott Wood
Bob Coad

Paul Berryman
Tony Harris
Mark Henry
Graham Keat
John Shepherd
Martyn Fry
Robert Hartley
Ben Byrom

lan Yates

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club

Newquay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Bude

Branksome Chine
Bude

Holywell Bay
Croyde
Pen-Y-Bont



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 CK6  Maggie Mann 60+ Crantock 1 20 CY3  Pete Makepeace 60+ Croyde
2 18 HB12 Teresa Herman 60+ Holywell Bay 2 18 Ccyl Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde
3 16 BC8 Jan Shepherd 60+ Branksome Chine 3 16 BU30 Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude
4 4 14 SS16  Bob Bunney 60+ Saunton Sands
5 5 13 BC16 Philip Nye 60+ Branksome Chine
6 6 12 EB6  Rob Cairns 60+ Eastbourne
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Female 30-39yrs Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
Pz2
NQ5
NQ7
NQ2
NQ8
HB1
BU1
NQ9
Pz3
HB11
HB2
BS3
EB11
WQ022
BC2
NQ3

Name

Gemma Wood
Aisling Condon
Jessica Hilbery
Chloe Lyme
Penny Hancock
Gemma Bruce

Liz Stokes
Monique Elford
Samantha Bartlett
Sophie Grant-Crookstor
Emma Mitchell
Clare Warren

Dee Harmer

Gail Holmes

Anita Kovacs
Lauren Turner

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Polzeath
Newquay
Newquay
Newquay
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Bude
Newquay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Broadstairs
Eastbourne
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Newquay

Male 30-39yrs Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
SS2
PB17
EB1
WO013
HB17
BU16
Ss4
HY6
LM4
HY4
BC9
SS3
HB18
BB3
HY7

Name

Richard Folland
Lloyd Rosewell
Garry Cairns

Brad Webb

Chris Bisson

Larry Newton
Simon Durrant
Ben Holtaway
Benjamin Thomas
Matthew Perry
Adam Horvath-Juhasz
Simon Fuller
Sean Harris

Paul Stevens
Rupert Everleigh

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club

Saunton Sands
Pen-Y-Bont
Eastbourne
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Bude

Saunton Sands
Hayle

Llantwit Major
Hayle
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Hayle



Female 40-44yrs Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
WO015
BS1
HA1
NN1
HB13
WO021
BC3
BU5S
T™MA4
RH7
CK7
™11
SS5
CK5
TM5
BB2

Name

Keida Abram Thorn
Louise Tomlinson
Belinda Peres
Rebecca Cooper
Emma Lydon
Michelle Gammon
Jill Challen
Melanie Bardsley
Kelly Rendall
Heddus Davies
Hayley Lawrence
Lou Williams

Kath Bond

Emmie Seward-Adams

Sarah Acher
Jordan Reed

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
30-39

Club
Woolacombe
Broadstairs
Harlyn

North Norfolk
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Bude
Teignmouth
RHOOSE
Crantock
Teignmouth
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Teignmouth
Bideford Bay

Male 40-44yrs Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PT1
PB15
PB13
PB14
HB28
BB4
BC10
RH4
SS7
HB27
EB3
SS8
SB2
RH6
SB1
HB22

Name

Ryan Doble
Adam buller
Richard Lewis
Craig Robinson
Matt Slater
Thomas Davies
Mark Dixon
Jon Foster

lain Bond
Stephen Lusty
Ben Hartland
Leon Incledon
lan Jones
Damon Gibson
Jason Twinning
Angus Jackson

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club

Portreath
Pen-Y-Bont
Pen-Y-Bont
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Branksome Chine
RHOOSE
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Eastbourne
Saunton Sands
Southbourne
RHOOSE
Southbourne
Holywell Bay



Female 45-49 yrs Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
DW1
HB4
HB5
RH1
NQ12
SS9
HB14
BU7
BU6
RH8
BC5
PB3
PB2
HY10
PB4
CK1

Name

Clare Frank
Ursula Slater
Emily Greenwood
Sarah Bryant

Lisa Butterly
Georgina Martin
Polly (Dixon) King
Emma Bartrop
Sam Nichols
Melissa Downton
Jenny Wisdom

Andrea Phinnemore
Karen O'Donoghue Harr

Traci Parker
Sarah Nyom
Belinda Perkins

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Dawlish Warren
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
RHOOSE
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Bude

Bude

RHOOSE
Branksome Chine
Pen-Y-Bont
Pen-Y-Bont
Hayle
Pen-Y-Bont
Crantock

Male 45-49 yrs Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
HB21
PB10
RH5
HB24
NQ11
GY4
BU20
HB20
GY6
HB34
RH2
PT2
HB30
WO1
CK4
SS10

Name

Rhys Ellis-Davies
Huw Mcarthur
Domonic Lee
David Pleasants
Ash Mann
Ashley Rudolph
Paul Cottle
Martin Ansell
Marc Thomas
Sam Colbourne
Steve Baker
Steven Farnell
Matt Davies
Scott Pirie

Jo Brown

Jon Bowen

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
RHOOSE
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Bude
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
RHOOSE
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Crantock
Saunton Sands



Female 50-54 yrs Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5

Code
BC6
BU13
BU13
BC4
BU12
PB1
EB8
WO016
HB17
BU10
HB7
TM9
BU14

Name

Helen Harris
Elizabeth Kay
Elizabeth Kay
Rebecca Turner
Alison Stroudley
Julie Wisden
Karen Pamment
Helen Roberts
Chris Bisson
Nicola Hammond
Sharon Coyne
Natasha Waggett
Isobel Waterhouse

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
30-39
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club

Branksome Chine
Bude

Bude

Branksome Chine
Bude

Pen-Y-Bont
Eastbourne
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Bude

Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Bude

Male 50-54 yrs Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5

Code
GY7
BU21
HB35
BU23
EB5
LM1
BC13
BB8
GY8
BC12
EB4
SS15
EB9
BU22

Name

Mark Norton
Simon Hammond
Kerry Drewett
Robert Shaw
Neil Pamment
Simon Jennings
lan Robinson
Jason Butterworth
Paul Hills
Gordon Turner
Bill Pike

Craig Berry
Helen Hughes
Martin Dorey

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
55-59
55-59
50-54

Club

Gyllyngvase
Bude

Holywell Bay
Bude
Eastbourne
Llantwit Major
Branksome Chine
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Eastbourne
Saunton Sands
Eastbourne

Bude



Female 55-59 yrs Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9

Code
HB10
w019
WO014
HB8
EB9
HY9S
CK12
HB6
SS13

Name

Jane Hartley
Carolyn Devine
Nicola Oliver
Lesley Richardson
Helen Hughes
Carol Penberthy
Sarah Dearlove
Sarah Wilkinson
Sarah Berry

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club

Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Eastbourne
Hayle
Crantock
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands

Male 55-59 yrs Beach Flags

Place
1
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O U Dh WWR R,

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
7.5
7.5
5.5
5.5

Code
BC15
WO09
PT8
HB25
BC14
BU29
HB19
SS14
NQ1l
CY2
BU28
PB7
BU26

Name

Tony Harris

Keith Devine
Stefan Piotrowitcz
Bob Coad

John Shepherd
Robert Waterhouse
Robert Hartley
Mark Henry

Scott Wood

Ben Byrom
Martyn Fry

lan Yates

Graham Keat

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club

Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Bude

Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Newquay

Croyde

Bude
Pen-Y-Bont

Bude



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 20 HB12 Teresa Herman 60+ Holywell Bay 1 20 SS16  Bob Bunney 60+ Saunton Sands
2 2 18 BC16  Philip Nye 60+ Branksome Chine
3 3 16 HB36  Richard Hartley 60+ Holywell Bay
4 4 14 CcY3 Pete Makepeace 60+ Croyde

5 5 13 BU30 Kevin Hogarth 60+ Bude

6 6 12 WO6 Don Duffield 60+ Woolacombe
7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15
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Female 30-39yrs Beach Sprint

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
HB1
Pz2
NQ7
TM2
NQ5
NQ8
NQ9S
BU1
BS3
WQ022
NQ3
HB11
HB3
CK8
NQ10
EB11

Name

Gemma Bruce
Gemma Wood
Jessica Hilbery
Lou Johnson
Aisling Condon
Penny Hancock
Monique Elford
Liz Stokes
Clare Warren
Gail Holmes
Lauren Turner

Sophie Grant-Crookstor

Jemma Davies
Colette Clements
Elaine Doherty
Dee Harmer

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Newquay
Teignmouth
Newquay
Newquay
Newquay
Bude
Broadstairs
Woolacombe
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Crantock
Newquay
Eastbourne

Male 30-39yrs Beach Sprint

Place

1

0O N O UL b WN

10
12
12
14
14
16
16

Points

20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PB18
WO013
HY2
Pz7
SS2
EB1
BU16
SS4
HB17
HB18
HY6
LM4
BB2
GY1
BB3
HY4

Name

Huw rudall
Brad Webb

Phil Needham
Rob Sheard
Richard Folland
Garry Cairns
Larry Newton
Simon Durrant
Chris Bisson
Sean Harris
Ben Holtaway
Benjamin Thomas
Jordan Reed
Matthew Stone
Paul Stevens
Matthew Perry

Age
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Woolacombe
Hayle
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Eastbourne
Bude

Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Hayle

Llantwit Major
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay
Hayle



Female 40-44yrs Beach Sprint

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
NN1
WO015
BS1
HB13
HA1
BU4
HB15
™4
w021
CK7
RH7
SS5
HB9
BB6
BUS
BU2

Name
Rebecca Cooper

Keida Abram Thorn

Louise Tomlinson
Emma Lydon
Belinda Peres
Helen Newton
Claire Thorne
Kelly Rendall
Michelle Gammon
Hayley Lawrence
Heddus Davies
Kath Bond

BB6

Helen Stevenson
Melanie Bardsley
Heather Sirmon

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club

North Norfolk
Woolacombe
Broadstairs
Holywell Bay
Harlyn

Bude
Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Crantock
RHOOSE
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Bude

Bude

Male 40-44yrs Beach Sprint

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PT1
HB28
HB37
BB4
wo7
HB27
PB12
EB2
PP2
RH6
SB1
EB3
HB22
HB29
PB16
BB5

Name

Ryan Doble
Matt Slater
Paul Coles
Thomas Davies
Nick Thorn
Stephen Lusty
Edward Lewis
Kirk Lee

Matt Sanwell
Damon Gibson
Jason Twinning
Ben Hartland
Angus Jackson
Dave Bruce
Gareth Gardener
John Stevenson

Age
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Club
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Eastbourne
Perranporth
RHOOSE
Southbourne
Eastbourne
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Bideford Bay



Female 45-49 yrs Beach Sprint

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

=
o

) B B b 0O O 0O

Code
SS9
HB5
HB4
RH8
BU7
Pz4
PZ5

W020
RH1
PB5

HB16
NQ2

HY10

HB14
BC5

DW1

Name

Georgina Martin
Emily Greenwood
Ursula Slater
Melissa Downton
Emma Bartrop
Nicky Roads
Shireen Cunliffe
Michelle Ward
Sarah Bryant

Joe Lewis

Holly Lewis
Chloe Lyme

Traci Parker
Polly (Dixon) King
Jenny Wisdom
Clare Frank

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
30-39
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club

Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
RHOOSE

Bude

Polzeath
Polzeath
Woolacombe
RHOOSE
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Newquay

Hayle

Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Dawlish Warren

Male 45-49 yrs Beach Sprint

Place

16

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
NQ11
BU20
HB24
CK4
wo1
PT2
HB34
HB21
HB20
GY4
PB10
CK13
BC11
RH5
BU17
HB32

Name

Ash Mann

Paul Cottle
David Pleasants
Jo Brown

Scott Pirie
Steven Farnell
Sam Colbourne
Rhys Ellis-Davies
Martin Ansell
Ashley Rudolph
Huw Mcarthur
Martyn White
Steve Wisdom
Domonic Lee
Dan Haylock
Dave Lewis

Age
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Club
Newquay
Bude
Holywell Bay
Crantock
Woolacombe
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Pen-Y-Bont
Crantock
Branksome Chine
RHOOSE
Bude
Holywell Bay



Female 50-54 yrs Beach Sprint

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5

7

Code
BC6
WO016
BU13
BU12
HB7
EB8
T™M9
PB1
BC4
SS12
WO017

Name

Helen Harris
Helen Roberts
Elizabeth Kay
Alison Stroudley
Sharon Coyne
Karen Pamment
Natasha Waggett
Julie Wisden
Rebecca Turner
Bev Vale

Tracy Lark

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club

Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Bude

Bude

Holywell Bay
Eastbourne
Teignmouth
Pen-Y-Bont
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe

Male 50-54 yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

0O N O UL b WN

10

12
12
13
14
15
16

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5

Code
BU21
EB5
BC13
HB35
GY7
WO08
BU22
GY8
LM1
BB9
BC12
EB4

Name

Simon Hammond
Neil Pamment
lan Robinson
Kerry Drewett
Mark Norton
Richard Lark
Martin Dorey
Paul Hills
Simon Jennings
Paul Tobin
Gordon Turner
Bill Pike

Age
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

Club

Bude
Eastbourne
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Bude
Gyllyngvase
Llantwit Major
Bideford Bay
Branksome Chine
Eastbourne



Female 55-59 yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8

Code
WO019
HB10
WO014
EB9
HY9
HB8
GY9
HB6
SS13
BC7

Name

Carolyn Devine
Jane Hartley
Nicola Oliver
Helen Hughes
Carol Penberthy
Lesley Richardson
Alison Atfield
Sarah Wilkinson
Sarah Berry
Louise Busfield

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Eastbourne
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine

Male 55-59 yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

0O N O UL b WN

10

12
12
14
14
16
16

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5

Code
WQ09
HB19
BC15
NQ1l
SS14
HB25
BU28
PT8
HB31
BU26
CY2
BC14
PP3

Name

Keith Devine
Robert Hartley
Tony Harris
Scott Wood
Mark Henry

Bob Coad
Martyn Fry
Stefan Piotrowitcz
Stephen Mitchell
Graham Keat
Ben Byrom

John Shepherd
lan McDermot

Age
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Club
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Bude

Portreath
Holywell Bay
Bude

Croyde
Branksome Chine
Perranporth



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 HB12 Teresa Herman 60+ Holywell Bay 1 20 HB36  Richard Hartley 60+ Holywell Bay
2 18 EB10 Jeanne Cairns 60+ Eastbourne 2 18 CY3 Pete Makepeace 60+ Croyde
3 16 BC8 Jan Shepherd 60+ Branksome Chine 3 16 PT12  Richard Green 60+ Portreath
4 4 14 BC16 Philip Nye 60+ Branksome Chine
5 5 13 CY1  Richard Windsor 60+ Croyde
6 6 12 SS16  Bob Bunney 60+ Saunton Sands
7 7 11 WO06 Don Duffield 60+ Woolacombe
8 8 10 EB6  Rob Cairns 60+ Eastbourne
9 9 9 PB6  Mike Allen 60+ Pen-Y-Bont
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe 1 20 HY Hayle SLSC Hayle
2 18 Pz Polzeath SLSC Polzeath 2 18 PB Pen-Y-Bont Pen-Y-Bont
3 16 PT  Portreath SLSC Portreath 3 16 SS Saunton Sands SLSC Saunton Sands
4 14 HB  Holywell Bay SLSC Holywell Bay 4 14 BB Bideford Bay SLSC Bideford Bay
5 13 BC  Branksome Chine Branksome Chine 5 13 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase
6 12 SS Saunton Sands SLSC Saunton Sands 6 12 PP Perranporth SLSC Perranporth
7 7 11 Pz Polzeath SLSC Polzeath
8 8 10 PB Pen-Y-Bont Pen-Y-Bont
9 9 9 LM Llantwit Major SLSC llantwit Major
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Place
1
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Points
20
18

Code
PB
HB

Name
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay SLSC

Age Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Code
PB
LM
PT
CK
BU
PT
HB
NQ
BU
SS
RH

Name

Pen-Y-Bont
Llantwit Major SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Crantock SLSC

Bude SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Bude SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC
Rhoose SLSC

Age

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
llantwit Major
Portreath
Crantock
Bude
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Bude
Saunton Sands
Rhoose



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe 1 20 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
2 2 18 BU Bude SLSC Bude
3 3 16 BC Branksome Chine Branksome Chine
4 4 14 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase
5 5 13 BU Bude SLSC Bude
6 6 12 cYy Croyde SLSC Croyde
7 7 11 SS Saunton Sands SLSC Saunton Sands
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Female 30-39 Board Rescue

Place
1

0000 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
9.5
9.5

8

Code
HB
NQ
BU
HB
BC
™
WO
BU
NQ
PT

Name

Holywell Bay SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Bude SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Branksome Chine
Teignmouth SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Bude SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Portreath SLSC

Age Club
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Bude
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Bude
Newquay
Portreath

Male 30-39 Board Rescue

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PB
CK
PB
BB
Pz
HY
SS
HB
BB
HB

WO
PT
HY
LM
BU
GY

Name

Pen-Y-Bont
Crantock SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont
Bideford Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Bideford Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Llantwit Major SLSC
Bude SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Age

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Crantock
Pen-Y-Bont
Bideford Bay
Polzeath
Hayle
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Portreath
Hayle

llantwit Major
Bude
Gyllyngvase



Female 40-49 Board Rescue

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Code
WO
BU
HB
Pz
PB
HB
HY
™
™
SS
BU

Name
Woolacombe SLSC
Bude SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Bude SLSC

Age Club
Woolacombe
Bude
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Teignmouth
Teignmouth
Saunton Sands
Bude

Male 40-49 Board Rescue
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 CK Crantock SLSC
2 18 WO Woolacombe SLSC
3 16 HB Holywell Bay SLSC
4 14 HB  Holywell Bay SLSC
5 13 PB Pen-Y-Bont
6 12 BU Bude SLSC
7 11 BC Branksome Chine
8 10 SS Saunton Sands SLSC
10 8.5 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC
10 8.5 LM Llantwit Major SLSC
12 6.5 PB Pen-Y-Bont
12 6.5 EB Eastbourne SLSC
14 4.5 PT Portreath SLSC
14 4.5 BU Bude SLSC
16 2.5 WO  Woolacombe SLSC
16 2.5 RH Rhoose SLSC

Age

Club

Crantock
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Bude
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
llantwit Major
Pen-Y-Bont
Eastbourne
Portreath
Bude
Woolacombe
Rhoose



Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

Code
BC
BU

WO
™

WO
BU
SS

Name

Branksome Chine
Bude SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Bude SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC

Age Club

Branksome Chine
Bude
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Bude

Saunton Sands

Place
1

O 00 NO UL BANDN

R R R R R R R
OO hd WNRERO

Points
20
17
17
14

Code
BC
BU
GY
BU
SS
Pz

WO
cY
BB
BC
HB
Pz
PB

Name
Branksome Chine
Bude SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Bude SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC

Polzeath SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Croyde SLSC
Bideford Bay SLSC
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont

Club

Branksome Chine
Bude
Gyllyngvase
Bude

Saunton Sands
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Croyde

Bideford Bay
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 Pz Polzeath SLSC Polzeath 1 30 PB Pen-Y-Bont Pen-Y-Bont
2 27 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath 2 27 HY Hayle SLSC Hayle
3 24 HB  Holywell Bay SLSC Holywell Bay 3 24 LM Llantwit Major SLSC llantwit Major
4 21 NQ Newquay SLSC Newquay 4 21 PB Pen-Y-Bont Pen-Y-Bont
5 19.5 CK  Crantock SLSC Crantock 5 19.5 BB Bideford Bay SLSC Bideford Bay
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Female 120 + Ski Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
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Points
30
27
24

Code
WO
BC
BU

Name
Woolacombe SLSC
Branksome Chine
Bude SLSC

Age Club
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Bude

Male 120 + Ski Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
PT
BU

WO
SS
CK
GY
BU
BC
HB
BB

WO
BU
BC
Pz
RH
cYy

Name Age
Portreath SLSC
Bude SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Crantock SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Bude SLSC
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay SLSC
Bideford Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Bude SLSC
Branksome Chine
Polzeath SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Croyde SLSC

Club

Portreath

Bude
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Gyllyngvase
Bude

Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Bude

Branksome Chine
Polzeath

Rhoose

Croyde



Female 90+ Beach Sprint Relay

Place
1
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5

Code
NQ
WO
HB
Pz
HB
™
BU
NQ
PT

Name
Newquay SLSC

Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC

Polzeath SLSC

Holywell Bay SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC

Bude SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Portreath SLSC

Age

Club
Newquay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Bude
Newquay
Portreath

Male 90+ Beach Sprint Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15

Code
HB
HY

WO
BB
PB
SS
PB
HY

Name

Holywell Bay SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Bideford Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont

Hayle SLSC

Age

Club

Holywell Bay
Hayle
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Pen-Y-Bont
Hayle



Female 120 + Beach Sprint Relay

Place
1
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15

Code
HB
BU
RH
BC
SS

wo
BU
CK

Name

Holywell Bay SLSC
Bude SLSC

Rhoose SLSC
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Bude SLSC
Crantock SLSC

Age

Club

Holywell Bay
Bude

Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Bude

Crantock

Male 120 + Beach Sprint Relay

Place

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75
6.75
3.75
3.75

Code
BU
EB
PT
GY
LM
HB
RH
Pz
HB
BC

WO
SS
BC
SS
HB
cYy

Name

Bude SLSC
Eastbourne SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Llantwit Major SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Croyde SLSC

Age

Club

Bude
Eastbourne
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
llantwit Major
Holywell Bay
Rhoose

Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Croyde



Place
1
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5

Code
WO
HB
PT
CK
NQ
Pz
NQ

Name
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Crantock SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Newquay SLSC

Age Club

Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Crantock
Newquay
Polzeath
Newquay

Place
1
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OO hd WNRERO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12

Code
PB
\WYe
BB
LM
HY
HB
SS
BU
PB
HY

Name

Pen-Y-Bont
Woolacombe SLSC
Bideford Bay SLSC
Llantwit Major SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Bude SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont

Hayle SLSC

Age

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
llantwit Major
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Bude
Pen-Y-Bont
Hayle



Female 120+ Taplin Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5

Code
BU
BC

WO
BU
HB
PB
SS
BC
CK

Name

Bude SLSC
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe SLSC
Bude SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont

Saunton Sands SLSC

Branksome Chine
Crantock SLSC

Age

Club

Bude

Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Bude

Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Crantock

Male 120+ Taplin Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
CK
PB
Pz
HB
NQ
PT
GY
BC

WO
HB
PT
BU
BC
RH
LB
EB

Name

Crantock SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont
Polzeath SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Bude SLSC
Branksome Chine
Rhoose SLSC
Langland Bay SLSC
Eastbourne SLSC

Age

Club

Crantock
Pen-Y-Bont
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Portreath

Bude

Branksome Chine
Rhoose

Langland Bay
Eastbourne



Place
1
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5

Code
HB
WO
NQ
Pz
™
NQ
BU

Name

Holywell Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Bude SLSC

Age Club

Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay
Polzeath
Teignmouth
Newquay
Bude

Place
1
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R R R R R R R
OO hd WNRERO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

Code
BB
PB
HY
HB

WO
SS
LM
HB
HY
BU
PB

Name

Bideford Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont

Hayle SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Llantwit Major SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Bude SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont

Age

Club

Bideford Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
llantwit Major
Holywell Bay
Hayle

Bude
Pen-Y-Bont



Female 120 + Board Relay
Place Points Code Name
1 30 BC  Branksome Chine
2 27 HB  Holywell Bay SLSC
3 24 CK  Crantock SLSC
4 21 BU  Bude SLSC
5 19.5 WO  Woolacombe SLSC
6 18 SS Saunton Sands SLSC
7 16.5 PB Pen-Y-Bont
8 15 HB  Holywell Bay SLSC
9 13.5 TM  Teignmouth SLSC
10 12 TM  Teignmouth SLSC
11
12
13
14
15
16

Age

Club
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Crantock

Bude
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Teignmouth

Male 120 + Board Relay

Place
1
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O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5
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Code
Pz
HB
CK
BC
GY
BU
HB
PB
BU
SS
RH
BU
BC
BB
Pz
LB

Name

Polzeath SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Crantock SLSC
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Bude SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont

Bude SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC

Rhoose SLSC
Bude SLSC
Branksome Chine
Bideford Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Langland Bay SLSC

Age

Club

Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Crantock
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Bude

Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont

Bude

Saunton Sands
Rhoose

Bude

Branksome Chine
Bideford Bay
Polzeath
Langland Bay



